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IHSA	Girls	State	Championships	-	11/11/2022	to	11/12/2022

Results	-	Swimming	Prelims

#1		Girls	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
		 Team Relay Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
HICE1 1:42.59

Kit Schneider Sr Caroline Kramer Sr
Burlingtyn Bokos Jr Phoebe Paarlberg

25.64 28.09 23.5825.28
NETR2 1:42.80

Tierney Lenahan So Charlize Escasa Sr
Zara Bolton So Megan Marquardt

26.43 27.88 23.4925.00
SCN3 1:43.21

Jenna Williams So Enya Linson Sr
Isabelle Beu So Tessalina Stavropoulos 

26.06 29.51 22.7124.93
ROSA4 1:43.29

Lauren O'Connor Jr Elizabeth Nawrocki So
Becky Rentz So Olivia Moore So

27.05 28.28 24.1623.80
DEER5 1:43.76

Carmen Ulizio Sr Ellie Adler
Annika Parkhe Jr Isabella Wilhelm Jr

26.04 29.39 23.5624.77
AES6 1:43.86

Jennifer Chen Jr Stephanie Kirova Jr
Milena Busma Sr Abby Collins Sr

26.78 30.22 20.4326.43

NACE7 1:45.41
Eden Goettsch Sr Clare Shiffer Sr
Elaina Veome Lauren Collins Sr

26.16 29.51 23.4226.32
NEUQ8 1:46.06

Natalie Sierzanowski Ruhee Chetan Jr
Emily Wu Elizabeth Rosenberg Jr

28.12 27.78 23.9626.20
SICP9 1:46.09

Jilly MacNamara Jr Jasmine Morgan Sr
Maya Arroyo Jr Liepa Niaura

26.64 30.92 24.0224.51
LBVL10 1:46.22

Soϐija Tijunelis Jr Georgia Kahler Jr
Sarah Wuh Logan Howard Jr

27.49 28.52 23.5526.66
LYTO11 1:46.92

Kylie Thompson Dylan Jorgensen
Lindsay Forebaugh Fr Audrey Cavaliere So

28.14 30.25 22.6325.90
NANO12 1:46.96

Lizzie Patterson Kelsey Wessel
Aimee Duhamel Sr Chloe Chen So

27.92 30.28 23.9724.79

LA13 1:47.19
Maeve O'Donnell So Maria Cheng So
Ana Quigley Georgia Andrew

27.82 30.28 23.7125.38

FENW14 1:47.33
Evelyn Mulvihill Anna Doherty So
Baileigh Racky Sr Kailyn McHugh Sr

27.52 29.97 26.6023.24

BUGR*15 1:47.46
Reese Frighetto Sr Victoria Surdyka Sr
Gianna Gagliano Abigail Swanson

WCC*15 1:47.46
Sarah Michael Sr Kelly Shortall
Cami Mayo Hollyn Ambre

27.08 30.49 24.1025.79
WIFR17 1:47.90

Katie Kuehn Jr Noora Nahlawi Fr
Kate Berls Erica Myers

28.21 29.14 24.8125.74
MEVA18 1:49.50

Halle Reifsnyder Marley Schroeder
Amanda Schmitt Sr Allison Leslie Jr

27.62 32.78 23.5925.51
CASA19 1:49.90

Samantha Barry Maya Dobry Jr
Julia Barry Sr Maureen Flannery

29.97 29.53 24.8925.51
EDWA20 1:50.72

Parker LeVasseur Karis Chen So
Georgia Samet Grace Oertle Fr

26.94 29.61 27.9326.24
DUNL21 1:51.22

Shannon McCall Sr Ava Salverson Jr
Grace DiGiallonardo Sr Ellie Willenborg

27.68 30.52 25.6927.33
CTR22 1:52.19

Olivia Terry Jr Babette Bradley So
Caroline Hartmann Olivia Dempsey

28.96 30.09 25.4827.66
YORK123 1:52.65

Brooke Woolfe Rose Jensen
Sophia Amendola So Natalie Tuerk

27.98 32.39 25.2627.02
BYRO24 1:54.05

Audrey Kilmer Sr Lily Swiech
Madi Groharing Emily Marshall

28.73 32.08 26.4626.78
TIPA25 1:55.10

Ava Schultz Fr Sydney VanderVelde Sr
Lily Schussler Jr Ayla Pequette

31.34 30.20 26.1227.44
NOCO26 1:56.29

Meghan Kilcoin Alexis Plassman
Avani Rai Piper Lowder

30.37 33.31 24.9627.65

#2		Girls	200	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
DEER JrAnnika Parkhe1 1:47.13

25.05 26.97 27.5827.53
BARR SrJenna Kerr2 1:47.32

24.97 27.13 27.4427.78

LYTO SrMaggie Adler3 1:51.35
25.50 28.15 28.8728.83

NETR SoOlivia Safarikova4 1:51.74
25.48 27.83 30.0728.36

HIPA SrKayla Newman5 1:51.97
25.93 28.22 28.6229.20

RIBR SoHailey Vlcek6 1:52.17
26.40 28.59 28.7028.48

LATE SrAnastazja Szukala7 1:52.51
26.21 28.28 29.1228.90

WCC JrAmelia Murphy8 1:52.54
26.58 28.51 28.5628.89

YKCH SoEmma Overall9 1:52.97
25.77 27.92 29.9829.30

WHIT SoRenee Tan10 1:53.02
26.43 28.69 28.6429.26

HONO SoAvery Miles11 1:53.17
26.34 28.69 28.8629.28

AES JrHana Wienckowski12 1:53.25
26.48 28.71 28.9529.11

CLS SoAbigal Uhl13 1:53.63
26.52 28.86 28.9729.28

NUHI SrMara Walker14 1:54.05
26.35 28.67 29.5829.45

BUGR FrElla Houston15 J1:54.05
26.44 28.79 29.4529.37

BUGR FrPayton Menely16 1:54.89
26.86 28.89 29.3329.81

SCN SrNicole Burton17 1:55.42
26.73 28.69 30.2029.80

BEN SrLainey Devine18 1:55.52
26.54 29.25 29.8429.89

WHIT SrTaylor Otey19 1:56.31
26.92 28.92 30.5429.93

MAHO FrTalynn O'Donnell20 1:57.80
26.42 29.58 30.6131.19

WBHS SoAudrey Morgan21 2:00.18
27.60 30.69 30.5731.32

LF SrPaige Tomek22 2:00.44
26.97 30.08 31.7331.66

PECO SrOlivia Kula23 2:00.57
27.79 30.13 31.7530.90

FBA FrSamantha Stooke24 2:04.53
28.17 31.66 31.2733.43

TIPA SoCharlotte Grage25 2:04.68
28.78 32.26 30.5333.11

#3		Girls	200	Yard	IM
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
SCN SoIsabelle Beu1 2:00.35

26.36 31.20 28.5334.26
SICP SrJulieta Tracy2 2:00.81

25.89 29.95 28.5136.46
OE JrChloe Diner3 2:02.24

26.38 31.13 29.4135.32
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Preliminaries	...			(#3		Girls	200	Yard	IM)

OE JrKatie Gresik4 2:03.44
26.75 31.39 28.9336.37

SCN SrEnya Linson5 2:03.49
27.11 31.66 29.4235.30

VHHS SrIsabella Ramos6 2:04.61
27.19 30.67 30.5836.17

OPF SoSadie Murphy7 2:04.78
27.26 30.67 29.0737.78

HICE SrCaroline Kramer8 2:05.04
27.36 32.10 30.3335.25

HICE JrBurlingtyn Bokos9 2:05.43
26.59 31.33 29.9337.58

ROSA SoElizabeth Nawrocki10 2:05.74
26.91 32.79 30.5135.53

BEN SoImogen Duffy11 2:05.75
27.11 31.06 30.1437.44

NETR SoElyse Newlands12 2:06.49
27.20 32.08 30.1137.10

BUGR SrVictoria Surdyka13 2:06.51
27.69 33.00 30.0135.81

AES SrAmy Andres14 2:07.06
26.97 32.45 30.4537.19

AES FrShay Donovan15 2:07.32
27.37 32.68 30.8836.39

LYTO SrBecky Phillips16 2:07.34
27.49 32.17 30.4237.26

FENW SoAnna Doherty17 2:08.96
27.76 32.60 30.0838.52

RMHS FrVera Conic18 2:09.16
27.23 31.42 30.2440.27

VJA SrStephanie Vogt19 2:09.40
27.15 32.47 31.4538.33

CTR SoBabette Bradley20 2:09.82
28.54 33.25 31.1936.84

MUND SrRiley Routledge21 2:10.24
27.82 32.67 30.8338.92

BHS JrAllison Straub22 2:11.51
26.92 32.51 32.4939.59

BYRO SrAudrey Kilmer23 2:12.65
27.69 32.23 32.1940.54

DUNL SrGrace DiGiallonardo24 2:14.86
28.55 33.48 32.5040.33

OAFO JrJoey Linmulder25 2:26.36
31.34 36.29 33.7444.99

#4		Girls	50	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
HICE SrKit Schneider1 22.86
WIFR JrKatie Kuehn2 22.92
ROSA SoBecky Rentz3 23.10
NACE SrEden Goettsch4 23.18
SCN FrTessalina Stavropoulo5 23.32
AES JrStephanie Kirova6 23.33

HONO SrGracie Colvin7 23.39
CHLI SoBrooke Corrigan8 23.43
DEER JrIsabella Wilhelm9 23.45
SCHA SoZuzanna Krasnicki10 23.47
WCC FrClaire Conklin11 23.50
NACE SrLauren Collins12 23.53

LYTO SoAudrey Cavaliere13 23.58
AES SrIzzie Gattone14 23.60

NETR SrCharlize Escasa15 23.67
EDWA FrGrace Oertle16 23.71
HARL JrZoe Shields17 23.80
NOCO SoKenna Malinowski18 23.81
HIPA SrSydney Lewis19 23.82
HIPA SrAngelina Eliacin20 23.84
HICE SrOlivia Suliga*21 23.89
LBVL JrGeorgia Kahler*21 23.89
GUIL SrMikayla Durkin23 23.97
NETR SoMarin Shimkus24 24.00
MEVA JrAllison Leslie25 24.07
NEUQ SrAnna Karubas26 24.08
SCE JrPayton Dorman27 24.11
ROSA SoOlivia Moore28 24.12
CNTL SrMarin McAndrew29 24.15
SICP SrJasmine Morgan30 24.21
LEM JrAshley Leon31 24.22
LBVL JrLogan Howard32 24.27
LYTO JrAmelia Mariano33 24.32
LWE JrJaya Veerapaneni34 24.35
LA SoMaeve O'Donnell35 24.36
BUGR SrReese Frighetto36 24.41
CLS JrMackenzie Resch37 24.44
NEUQ JrElizabeth Rosenberg38 24.61
GALE2 FrLily Furrow39 24.71
OPF SrRebecca Dee40 24.99
OAFO SoFelicity Naughton41 25.08

#6		Girls	100	Yard	Fly
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
DEER JrAnnika Parkhe1 52.30

24.45 27.85
ROSA SoBecky Rentz2 53.41

24.77 28.64
AES SrMilena Busma3 54.64

25.59 29.05
SICP JrMaya Arroyo4 54.81

25.28 29.53
SCN SoIsabelle Beu5 55.04

26.14 28.90
NANO SrAimee Duhamel6 55.26

25.79 29.47

HONO SrGracie Colvin7 56.02
25.78 30.24

FENW SrBaileigh Racky*8 56.65
26.79 29.86

HIPA SrSydney Lewis*8 56.65
25.86 30.79

CASA SrJulia Barry10 56.76
26.57 30.19

CLS JrAvery Watson11 56.83
26.30 30.53

ROSA JrLauren O'Connor12 56.95
26.70 30.25

MEVA SrAmanda Schmitt13 57.01
26.45 30.56

LYTO FrLindsay Forebaugh14 57.22
26.98 30.24

AES FrLinnea Florin*15 57.40
26.31 31.09

BHS JrAllison Straub*15 57.40
26.77 30.63

LA SoMaria Cheng17 57.43
26.45 30.98

NETR SoZara Bolton18 57.47
26.41 31.06

WHIT SrTaylor Otey19 58.45
27.27 31.18

YORK1 SoSophia Amendola20 59.05
27.68 31.37

PND SoBailey Amerman21 59.32
27.67 31.65

GBS SrLauren Vuong22 59.48
27.10 32.38

WESC FrMacie Kunz23 1:00.24
27.98 32.26

SULL2 SrMadalyn Booker24 1:00.33
27.49 32.84

TIPA JrLily Schussler25 1:02.05
28.31 33.74

LOTO SoHaley Johnson--- DQ
27.29 30.84

#7		Girls	100	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
SICP SrJulieta Tracy1 50.58

24.31 26.27
SCN FrTessalina Stavropoulo2 50.76

24.45 26.31
NETR SoTierney Lenahan3 50.99

24.29 26.70
SCHA SoZuzanna Krasnicki4 51.15

24.70 26.45
DEER JrIsabella Wilhelm5 51.35

24.58 26.77
LBVL JrSoϐija Tijunelis6 51.49

24.51 26.98

NETR SoOlivia Safarikova7 51.51
24.94 26.57

WIFR JrKatie Kuehn8 51.59
24.73 26.86

WCC FrClaire Conklin9 51.72
24.55 27.17
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Preliminaries	...			(#7		Girls	100	Yard	Free)

AES JrHana Wienckowski10 52.00
24.80 27.20

CLS SoAbigal Uhl11 52.11
24.97 27.14

LATE SrAnastazja Szukala12 52.18
25.00 27.18

LYTO SrMaggie Adler13 J52.18
24.64 27.54

HONO SoAvery Miles14 52.21
25.35 26.86

NEUQ SrAnna Karubas15 52.22
25.34 26.88

MTS FrSarah Juiris16 52.26
25.25 27.01

SCE JrPayton Dorman17 52.33
25.24 27.09

STER SoMadison Austin18 52.35
25.25 27.10

BEN SrLainey Devine19 52.56
25.41 27.15

CNTL SrMarin McAndrew20 52.58
25.32 27.26

LBVL JrLogan Howard21 52.59
24.76 27.83

NANO SoChloe Chen22 52.71
25.48 27.23

DUNL JrAva Salverson23 52.76
24.81 27.95

PLNO FrMia Ceballos*24 52.82
25.34 27.48

NOCO SoKenna Malinowski*24 52.82
25.02 27.80

WCC JrAmelia Murphy*24 52.82
25.79 27.03

NACE SrSophia Hayes27 53.04
25.02 28.02

FENW SrKailyn McHugh28 53.10
25.58 27.52

LWE JrJaya Veerapaneni29 53.18
25.41 27.77

AES SrIzzie Gattone30 53.27
25.44 27.83

LYTO SrBecky Phillips31 53.28
25.44 27.84

HISO SoLanie Chen32 53.33
25.72 27.61

BUGR FrPayton Menely33 53.35
25.82 27.53

TRIA SoEllie Sitton34 54.62
25.48 29.14

CMAR JrEmily Belcik35 55.36
26.14 29.22

#7S		Girls	100	Yard	Free	Swim-off
Yr	 Name 								Team Finals	Time

		-	Swim-off
LATE SrAnastazja Szukala1 51.41

24.69 26.72
LYTO SrMaggie Adler2 51.75

24.95 26.80

#8		Girls	500	Yard	Free
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
BARR SrJenna Kerr1 4:50.56

26.60 28.70 29.3829.15
29.34 29.34 29.76 29.72
29.59 28.98

HIPA SrKayla Newman2 4:58.16
26.98 29.01 29.8729.81
30.64 30.63 30.67 30.64
30.69 29.22

HICE JrBurlingtyn Bokos3 4:59.05
26.68 29.13 30.1929.81
30.61 30.59 30.44 30.40
30.77 30.43

OE JrKatie Gresik4 4:59.24
26.92 29.45 30.0630.11
30.04 30.29 30.73 31.09
30.50 30.05

BUGR FrElla Houston5 4:59.84
27.20 29.66 30.4729.98
30.72 30.87 31.24 30.91
30.52 28.27

SCN SrEnya Linson6 4:59.90
27.31 29.36 29.9829.65
30.42 30.46 30.83 30.96
31.00 29.93

YKCH SoEmma Overall7 5:01.01
27.06 29.37 30.5230.21
30.45 30.84 30.79 30.99
30.93 29.85

WHIT SoRenee Tan8 5:02.27
27.67 29.80 30.3730.27
30.41 31.16 30.90 31.11
30.91 29.67

MACE FrAbby Hill9 5:02.73
27.08 29.23 30.5030.21
30.62 31.24 31.07 31.18
31.10 30.50

NANO SrCaroline Pendlay10 5:03.58
26.79 29.16 30.2629.95
30.66 30.90 31.13 31.61
32.19 30.93

AES SrAmy Andres11 5:03.91
27.10 29.53 30.8230.29
31.27 31.64 31.48 31.16
30.94 29.68

AES FrShay Donovan12 5:04.31
27.71 29.78 30.7230.64
30.75 30.87 31.16 31.11
31.30 30.27

SICP JrJilly MacNamara13 5:04.33
27.30 29.74 30.8830.67
31.17 31.19 30.95 31.12
31.18 30.13

MUND SrRiley Routledge14 5:04.45
27.29 29.74 30.5830.79
30.82 31.21 31.58 31.46
31.17 29.81

FENW SoAnna Doherty15 5:06.73
27.58 29.88 31.1230.74
31.03 31.49 31.69 31.48
31.26 30.46

VHHS SrKate Williams16 5:08.58
27.60 29.81 30.9830.59
31.28 31.72 31.82 31.94
32.13 30.71

RIBR SoHailey Vlcek17 5:08.60
27.75 30.19 31.1230.53
31.14 31.37 31.88 31.99
32.17 30.46

WCC FrAudrey Lindstrom18 5:08.76
27.58 29.78 30.9830.76
31.00 31.64 31.81 31.98
31.88 31.35

BC SoHannah Johnson19 5:09.09
27.31 29.66 30.9930.76
31.33 32.24 31.98 32.25
32.29 30.28

TIPA SrSydney VanderVelde20 5:11.04
27.81 30.49 31.6731.17
31.57 31.62 31.78 31.93
31.95 31.05

FREE2 SoJada Veer21 5:16.21
27.71 30.30 31.6931.45
32.06 32.62 32.74 33.12
32.66 31.86

NETR JrHaley Knupp22 5:18.01
28.25 31.05 31.9931.58
32.38 32.48 32.72 32.94
32.89 31.73

WBHS SoAudrey Morgan23 5:19.06
28.30 31.45 32.5532.42
32.41 32.60 33.19 33.25
32.37 30.52

NOCO SrNina Osborne24 5:19.49
28.05 31.26 32.8832.40
32.76 33.02 33.17 33.01
32.71 30.23

PND SoBailey Amerman25 5:19.53
28.79 32.01 32.5832.45
32.48 32.49 32.39 32.04
32.17 32.13
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Preliminaries	...			(#8		Girls	500	Yard	Free)

MAHO FrTalynn O'Donnell26 5:19.69
27.83 30.83 32.4031.72
32.57 32.77 32.90 33.57
33.19 31.91

FBA FrSamantha Stooke27 5:40.88
29.67 33.31 34.7434.29
34.82 35.17 35.04 35.24
34.91 33.69

#9		Girls	200	Yard	Free	Relay
		 Team Relay Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
HICE1 1:33.51

Olivia Suliga Sr Kelechi Ojiako
Phoebe Paarlberg Kit Schneider Sr

23.72 24.02 22.3923.38
AES2 1:33.98

Abby Collins Sr Stephanie Kirova Jr
Hana Wienckowski Jr Izzie Gattone Sr

23.76 23.07 23.4323.72
SICP3 1:34.25

Maya Arroyo Jr Jasmine Morgan Sr
Liepa Niaura Julieta Tracy Sr

23.56 23.80 23.1223.77
NETR4 1:34.37

Marin Shimkus So Charlize Escasa Sr
Olivia Safarikova So Megan Marquardt

24.12 23.29 23.5123.45
ROSA5 1:34.53

Olivia Moore So Becky Rentz So
Bella Wojtowicz Allie Casanovas

24.15 22.84 23.3124.23
LYTO6 1:34.58

Amelia Mariano Jr Audrey Cavaliere So
Maggie Adler Sr Becky Phillips Sr

24.37 22.87 24.0223.32

DEER7 1:35.29
Carmen Ulizio Sr Caroline Hammack
Annika Parkhe Jr Isabella Wilhelm Jr

24.85 25.00 22.4922.95
NACE8 1:35.32

Sophia Hayes Sr Lauren Eschmeyer
Lauren Collins Sr Eden Goettsch Sr

24.59 24.32 22.7223.69
LBVL9 1:35.38

Soϐija Tijunelis Jr Georgia Kahler Jr
Annie Lock Logan Howard Jr

23.90 23.46 23.6624.36
WCC10 1:35.63

Cami Mayo Hollyn Ambre
Claire Conklin Fr Amelia Murphy Jr

24.79 24.04 46.80
OE11 1:35.73

Chloe Diner Jr Caitlin Stoddard
Madeline Liska Katie Gresik Jr

23.83 24.75 23.2023.95

HIPA12 1:35.95
Sydney Lewis Sr Angelina Eliacin Sr
Marisa Miller Kayla Newman Sr

24.29 23.47 23.9924.20

NEUQ13 1:36.00
Ruhee Chetan Jr Elizabeth Rosenberg Jr
Emily Wu Anna Karubas Sr

23.89 24.13 23.7324.25
SCN14 1:37.44

Kathryn Wolff Nicole Burton Sr
Jenna Williams So Elizabeth Bawolek

25.04 24.21 24.0624.13

FENW15 1:37.72
Anne McCarthy Kailyn McHugh Sr
Evelyn Mulvihill Cailey Peele

24.85 23.99 24.4124.47
LWE16 1:38.04

Olivia Donaldson Paityn Richardson
Ellie Egan Jaya Veerapaneni Jr

25.02 24.72 24.3523.95
MEVA17 1:38.06

Amanda Schmitt Sr Halle Reifsnyder
Sarah Voakes Allison Leslie Jr

24.06 24.74 24.4624.80
CASA18 1:38.60

Maureen Flannery Ella Briscoe
Anne Driscoll Samantha Barry

25.00 24.34 24.4924.77
HONO19 1:38.62

Gracie Colvin Sr Jocelyn Rumage
Lydia Nordgren Avery Miles So

23.63 25.48 24.0925.42
NOCO20 1:41.51

Nina Osborne Sr Meghan Kilcoin
Piper Lowder Kenna Malinowski So

25.78 26.78 24.0624.89
MOSE21 1:41.69

Skyler Chandlee Addie Ketner
Hailee Messerly Olivia Gustafson

25.85 25.46 25.2525.13
CTR22 1:42.06

Laura Taylor Caroline Hartmann
Olivia Dempsey Samantha Cook

25.62 25.67 25.1125.66
OAFO23 1:45.54

Felicity Naughton So Mia Earll
Fiona O'Neill Joey Linmulder Jr

25.49 26.59 26.4127.05
EDWA--- DQ

Grace Oertle Fr Madelyn Milburn
Pera Onal Georgia Samet

23.74 26.38 26.1626.47
LAPA--- DQ

Izabella Turczynska Una Dizdarevic
Maja Staniszewski Veronica Krenska

25.56 23.60 23.9424.88

#10		Girls	100	Yard	Back
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
RMHS FrVera Conic1 54.59

26.48 28.11
NETR SoTierney Lenahan2 55.38

27.17 28.21
AES JrJennifer Chen3 55.47

27.02 28.45
SICP JrJilly MacNamara4 55.97

27.57 28.40
NACE SrEden Goettsch5 56.05

27.16 28.89
LA SoMaria Cheng6 56.20

26.87 29.33

OPF SoSadie Murphy7 56.30
27.54 28.76

ROSA JrLauren O'Connor8 56.42
27.43 28.99

LBVL JrSoϐija Tijunelis9 56.61
27.61 29.00

SCN SrNicole Burton10 56.64
27.79 28.85

PALA JrYugene Shin11 56.74
27.73 29.01

ROSA SrMeghan Eng12 57.20
27.69 29.51

SCN SoJenna Williams13 57.35
27.36 29.99

NETR SrMegan Meade14 57.36
27.84 29.52

AES SrAbby Collins15 57.43
27.75 29.68

WCC SrSarah Michael16 57.45
27.58 29.87

MUND FrAmelia Willis17 57.51
27.79 29.72

CLS JrAvery Watson18 57.90
28.16 29.74

GBN SrVici Grzesiuk19 58.03
27.99 30.04

LF SrEmma Darling20 58.07
28.13 29.94

HICE SrLauren Priest21 58.10
28.50 29.60

GBN JrRachel Kravtsov22 58.42
28.33 30.09

NUHI SrMara Walker23 58.47
28.53 29.94

PLNO FrMia Ceballos24 58.55
28.40 30.15

DUNL SrShannon McCall25 58.65
28.17 30.48

NANO SrAimee Duhamel26 58.69
28.75 29.94



Hinsdale Central High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:18 PM  11/15/2022  Page 5
IHSA	Girls	State	Championships	-	11/11/2022	to	11/12/2022

Results	-	Swimming	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(#10		Girls	100	Yard	Back)

FENW SrBaileigh Racky27 58.72
28.48 30.24

LICE SoNonoka Kubota28 58.73
28.13 30.60

UNIV JrElizabeth Oyler29 58.89
28.10 30.79

BOCA SrMolly Ryan30 59.00
28.38 30.62

EDWA FrGrace Oertle31 59.99
28.95 31.04

DEER SrCarmen Ulizio32 1:00.17
28.85 31.32

CTR JrOlivia Terry33 1:01.07
29.28 31.79

TIPA FrAva Schultz34 1:07.22
32.34 34.88

#11		Girls	100	Yard	Breast
Yr	 Name 								Team Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
HICE SrCaroline Kramer1 1:01.99

28.90 33.09
ROSA SoElizabeth Nawrocki2 1:02.30

29.61 32.69
TAFT JrKayla Duran3 1:02.37

29.04 33.33
NETR SrCharlize Escasa4 1:02.50

29.32 33.18
NEUQ JrRuhee Chetan5 1:02.70

29.26 33.44
NETR SrMaggie Papanicholas6 1:02.73

29.46 33.27

ROSA SoOlivia Moore7 1:04.03
29.81 34.22

BUGR SrVictoria Surdyka8 1:04.05
30.07 33.98

CHLI SoBrooke Corrigan9 1:04.06
29.85 34.21

OE JrChloe Diner10 1:04.07
30.11 33.96

AES JrStephanie Kirova11 1:04.08
29.81 34.27

NACE SrClare Shiffer12 1:04.30
29.93 34.37

DEER SoErika Ilkiu13 1:04.31
30.22 34.09

VHHS SrIsabella Ramos14 1:04.89
30.54 34.35

BEN SoImogen Duffy15 1:04.99
30.37 34.62

AES FrNelli Sandor16 1:05.10
30.59 34.51

LBVL JrGeorgia Kahler17 1:05.46
30.12 35.34

BEN SoPaige Malinowski18 1:05.83
30.91 34.92

CASA JrMaya Dobry*19 1:05.87
30.16 35.71

CTR SoBabette Bradley*19 1:05.87
30.71 35.16

DUND SrAlison Fitzgerald21 1:06.49
31.15 35.34

NEUQ SrMegan Furuichi22 1:06.64
30.56 36.08

WIFR FrNoora Nahlawi23 1:06.75
31.22 35.53

TIPA SrSydney VanderVelde24 1:06.85
31.99 34.86

DUNL JrAva Salverson25 1:07.36
31.60 35.76

DGS SrAndrea Paradis26 1:07.39
31.57 35.82

EDWA SoKaris Chen27 1:07.64
31.60 36.04

WHIT SoBrooke Whitt28 1:08.56
31.45 37.11

CECA JrAnna Mueller29 1:09.81
33.03 36.78

OPF SoKate Walby30 1:10.15
33.31 36.84

LAPA FrChloe Drewry31 1:11.54
33.62 37.92

#12		Girls	400	Yard	Free	Relay
		 Team Relay Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
SCN1 3:25.12

Tessalina Stavropoulos Enya Linson Sr
Elizabeth Bawolek Isabelle Beu So

24.35 50.91 51.7024.91
24.60 52.03 24.35 50.48

AES2 3:27.67
Hana Wienckowski Jr Milena Busma Sr
Jennifer Chen Jr Abby Collins Sr

24.95 52.19 51.7424.53
24.64 51.49 24.62 52.25

SICP3 3:27.83
Maya Arroyo Jr Jasmine Morgan Sr
Liepa Niaura Julieta Tracy Sr

24.83 51.51 53.0724.89
25.27 53.10 23.85 50.15

HICE4 3:27.90
Kit Schneider Sr Phoebe Paarlberg
Burlingtyn Bokos Jr Elizabeth Lahmann

24.00 50.13 51.7424.60
24.89 52.62 24.79 53.41

NETR5 3:27.96
Elyse Newlands So Olivia Safarikova So
Megan Meade Sr Tierney Lenahan So

25.42 53.03 51.3024.41
25.08 52.65 24.16 50.98

LYTO6 3:28.52
Maggie Adler Sr Audrey Cavaliere So
Ella Jean Kelly Becky Phillips Sr

25.18 52.15 51.6624.19
24.58 52.53 24.81 52.18

CLS7 3:28.90
Avery Watson Jr Mackenzie Resch Jr
Isabella Fontana Abigal Uhl So

25.32 52.68 53.1025.12
24.79 51.95 24.32 51.17

WCC8 3:29.57
Cami Mayo Audrey Lindstrom Fr
Claire Conklin Fr Amelia Murphy Jr

25.69 53.81 53.0124.78
23.76 51.09 24.56 51.66

BUGR9 3:30.84
Payton Menely Fr Ella Houston Fr
Reese Frighetto Sr Victoria Surdyka Sr

25.44 52.69 53.7125.84
24.60 52.56 24.38 51.88

NEUQ10 3:31.01
Anna Karubas Sr Elizabeth Rosenberg Jr
Emily Wu Ruhee Chetan Jr

25.19 52.42 53.0124.96
24.97 53.06 25.54 52.52

BARR11 3:31.46
Jenna Kerr Sr Lauren Holman
Sophia Lin Caileigh Edstrom

24.50 50.36 54.2325.38
26.08 54.46 24.70 52.41

NANO12 3:32.79
Chloe Chen So Klara Gilvydis
Lizzie Patterson Aimee Duhamel Sr

25.25 52.81 53.3925.03
25.07 53.89 24.99 52.70

OE13 3:32.93
Katie Gresik Jr Madeline Liska
Juliana Pignato Chloe Diner Jr

25.06 52.23 53.8925.34
25.84 54.63 24.92 52.18

HIPA14 3:33.47
Sydney Lewis Sr Angelina Eliacin Sr
Marisa Miller Kayla Newman Sr

24.85 53.67 52.9424.48
25.78 54.08 25.37 52.78

LICE15 3:37.46
Kayla Rompala Nonoka Kubota So
Hannah Quigley Genevieve Dal Ponte

25.87 54.87 55.0425.88
25.52 53.96 25.32 53.59

YORK116 3:37.96
AnnMarie Czerwinski Natalie Tuerk
Brooke Woolfe Sophia Amendola So

26.19 53.59 55.3526.30
25.48 53.63 26.45 55.39
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DUNL17 3:38.68
Shannon McCall Sr Ally Unruh
Grace DiGiallonardo Sr Ava Salverson Jr

24.95 53.63 55.9126.51
26.48 56.28 24.83 52.86

HONO18 3:39.86
Gracie Colvin Sr Magen Franklin
Lydia Nordgren Avery Miles So

24.52 51.84 58.9127.74
27.33 56.06 25.42 53.05

LBVL19 3:43.73
Maya Anderson Sarah Wuh
Leah Chung Annie Lock

26.39 56.02 55.3825.66
26.27 55.01 27.34 57.32

NOCO20 3:44.98
Piper Lowder Nina Osborne Sr
Ava Johnson Kenna Malinowski So

26.54 56.80 57.1926.88
27.03 57.88 25.09 53.11

CTR21 3:47.67
Laura Taylor Olivia Terry Jr
Samantha Cook Babette Bradley So

26.79 55.74 59.4528.23
26.80 56.73 26.63 55.75

TIPA22 3:53.48
Ayla Pequette Charlotte Grage So
Lily Schussler Jr Sydney VanderVelde Sr

27.72 58.22 58.3927.58
28.09 1:00.26 26.92 56.61

OFAL--- DQ
Jenna Denton Carlee Auld
Kirsten Golden Rebekah Barnes

26.02 54.92 57.4927.03
27.11 57.19 26.07 55.00

FENW--- DQ
Anna Doherty So Kailyn McHugh Sr
Cailey Peele Baileigh Racky Sr

25.72 53.11 53.2024.86
24.80 53.26 25.58 54.37


